

Media Contacts:

Christine Fixico-Silver, Fearless Kitty Rescue, info@fearlesskittyrescue.org, 480-837-7777 Mel Stevens, MWS Consulting, mewstevensaz@gmail.com, 602-402-9097

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FEARLESS KITTY RESCUE WET YOUR WHISKERS CATSINO NIGHT & SILENT AUCTION

Tickets Available Now for the October 14 Event

Fountain Hills, Arizona, August 11, 2023 – Fearless Kitty Rescue is having a Wet Your Whiskers Catsino Night and Silent Auction October 14. It's never too early to plan ahead for this annual event. Wet Your Whiskers is their main fundraising event of the year. It will be an exciting event on their comfortable, outdoor patio – a purr-fect setting for helping their feline friends. It's time to put it on the calendar and purchase tickets now – availability is limited.

DETAILS:

WHEN: Saturday, October 14, 2023

TIME: 5:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

WHERE: Fearless Kitty Rescue: 16832 E. Avenue of the Fountains, Fountain Hills, AZ

TICKETS:

- \$75 per ticket/\$140.00 for two tickets.
- Limited Ticket Availability Purchase Now
- Tickets may be purchased online at https://fearlesskittyrescue.org/wet-your-whiskers-2023/

FEATURING:

Silent Auction

- Lively casino-style games with raffle prizes
- Wine pull
- Wine to *Wet Your Whiskers*
- Delicious Hors 'Oeuvres and Dessert Bar
- Music
- Kittens and Cats galore!

Christine Fixico-Silver, Fearless Kitty Rescue Director, said, "We would be remiss if we didn't thank our current sponsors for their support. Presenting Sponsor Safeway, Albertsons Foundation is joined by Gold Sponsors El Dorado Animal Hospital, The AZ CFO LLC and Paul's Ace Hardware Stores. Sponsorship opportunities at three levels are still available at: https://fearlesskittyrescue.org/wyw-2023-sponsorship/

Tickets are limited so purchase early. This is not to be missed.

For more information email: info@fearlesskittyrescue.org or visit the website at www.fearlesskittyrescue.org.

About Fearless Kitty Rescue

Founded in 2012, Fearless Kitty Rescue is a recognized 501(c)(3) non-profit, no-kill cat rescue. Fearless Kitty Rescue is dedicated to providing a safe place for cats in need until they can be adopted into a loving home. At Fearless Kitty Rescue we believe in a future when all cats live happy and healthy lives, free from loneliness, cruelty and neglect.

Fearless Kitty Rescue also serves as an information resource to the community and all pet owners by providing education and information on responsible pet ownership, including the importance of spaying/neutering, positive behavior training, and good nutrition.

To learn more visit <u>www.fearlesskittyrescue.org</u> and follow: @fearlesskittyrescue on Facebook, Instagram & TikTok; @FearlessKitty12 on Twitter; and Fearless Kitty Rescue on YouTube.

